## UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME



Web site- www.nssmu.org Tel. / Fax- 2287 3696 Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. No. NSS/814/2013-2014. Date : 16.12.2013

## **CIRCULAR**

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the Office Order No. EST / ICD / 2013 -14 / 2200 dated 11<sup>th</sup> December 2013 of University of Mumbai, It is to inform you that the undersigned Prof. Babasahed Sadashive Bidve, Associated Professor, R.K. Talreja College, Ulhasnager has appointed as a Programme Co-ordinator, NSS Unit, University of Mumbai and he has taken over a Charge of the Office of the NSS Unit, University of Mumbai from Wednesday, 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2013 (A.N.) from Dr. Atul Salunke I/c, NSS Programme Co-ordinator, NSS Unit, University of Mumbai.

It is also to inform you that Prof. D.G. Phondekar, K.J. Somaiya College of Science & Commerce, Vidyavihar has been appointed as a NSS Co-ordinator for Mumbai City, Mumbai Suburban, Navi Mumbai and Colleges on Western Railway line up to Danhanu, Chinchani and Central Suburban up to Thane. Prof. Anis Ahmed Baitullah Choudhaery, G.M. Momin Women's College, Rais High School Campus, Bhiwandi has been appointed as a NSS Co-ordinator for Thane, Raigad, Ratnagiri & Sindhudurg Districts.

This is for your information

## Prof. B.S. Bidve I/c, NSS Programme Co-ordinator

То

The Asstt. Programme Officer, NSS Regional Centre, Pune

The Asstt Liaison Officer & O.S.D., NSS, Government of Maharashtra

The Co-ordinator, ETI, Ahmednagar

The All the Principals of the Colleges constituted and affiliated to the University of Mumbai, having NSS Units.